
Monthly Permit Report

Permit Number Job Site Address Primary ContractorPermit Type Value CommentsIssued

AD-7-21-33021 00166 HURD ROAD CRUZ ROOFING & SIDINGAdditions  23,600.00 build 2 level deck 606 sq ft attach to 

house & pool .
7/2/21

AD-7-21-33027 00005 VIXEN ROAD BURR ROOFING, SIDING, & 

WINDOWS

Additions  37,035.00 BUILD A 14 X 24 DECK W/ LANDING 

AND STAIRS
7/6/21

AD-7-21-33098 00020 ASCOLESE ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitAdditions  10,000.00 ADDITION TO DECK7/19/21

AD-7-21-33100 00035 BROOKSIDE DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitAdditions  8,620.00 BUILD A FREESTANDING  DECK 12 X 

24 TO ATTACH TO ABOVE GROUND 

POOL

7/19/21

AD-7-21-33194 00020 TWISTED OAK CIRCLE Mark ThompsonAdditions  26,500.00 REWORK 2ND FLR EXISTING 336 SF 

DECK & ADD NEW DECK APROX 700 

SF REAR OF HOUSE W/STAIRS

7/27/21

AD-7-21-33196 00506 EDISON ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitAdditions  25,000.00 BUILD A RETAINING WALL7/20/21

AD-7-21-33206 00018 CHERRYGATE LANE Owner/Tenant PermitAdditions  56,000.00 REPLACE OLD DECK W/ NEW 16 X30 , 

ADD 16 X23 SCREENED PORCH OVER 

EXIST PATIO

7/29/21

AD-7-21-33215 00044 SAMUEL STREET Owner/Tenant PermitAdditions  40,000.00 ADD SHED DORMER FOR STUDY & 

LAUNDRY, REMODEL 2ND FLR BTH, 

PORTICO, SCREENED PORCH , 

SIDING

7/30/21

CALR-7-21-33163 00007 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE M.B. PRECISION ELECTRIC LLCCommercial Alarm  7,300.00 INSTALL NEW FA SYSTEM FOR 

TENANT FITOUT
7/26/21

CE-7-21-33061 05065 MAIN Street FORTRONICS ELECTRIC INCCommercial Electrical  4,500.00 WIRE 2000 AMP UG SERVICE TO 

SUPPORT CHARGING STATIONS (3)

REPAIR TO PRIOR PERMIT 31163

UI# 234138

7/12/21

CE-7-21-33145 00007 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE SYSTEM ONE LLCCommercial Electrical  5,000.00 LOW VOLTAGE DATA FOR DAVITA 

TRAINING
7/22/21

CE-7-21-33152 00100 HAWLEY LANE Rogers ElectricCommercial Electrical  1,430.00 ADD A 4 IN CONDUIT STUB THRU FOR 

THE FIBER FROM THE WAREHOUSE

TO THE SALES FLOOR.

7/22/21
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CE-7-21-33191 00057 MONROE Turnpike EB ELECTRICAL SERVICESCommercial Electrical  50,000.00 WIRE TO CODE MEDICAL WALK IN 

AMERICAN FAMILY CARE.LIGHTS

RECPTS,SWITCHES, 45 FIXTURES

7/27/21

CE-7-21-33212 00035 CORPORATE DRIVE DAT Electrical, LLCCommercial Electrical  3,500.00 WIRE 12 KW GENERATOR FOR 

ALLERGY & ASTHMA
7/29/21

CHVA-7-21-33210 00060 COMMERCE DRIVE AC 2000, INC.Commercial HVAC  51,000.00 INSTALL 2 GAS HTG & COOLING RTU'S 

FOR APTAR & ASSOCIATED 

DUCTWORK

7/29/21

CO-7-21-33050 00037 MONROE Turnpike Owner/Tenant PermitCommercial  1,000.00 TENANT FIT OUT A TO Z PET SHOP7/9/21

CO-7-21-33108 06540 MAIN STREET NEW ENGLAND HOOD 

SYSTEMS LLC

Commercial  34,783.00 INSTALL HOOD SYSTEM FOR ECCO 

RESTAURANT
7/20/21

CO-7-21-33200 06515 MAIN STREET Owner/Tenant PermitCommercial  800.00 TENANT SPACE #4.MASSAGE 

THERAPY-PERSONAL TRAINER. BLUE 

SKY WELLNESS CENTER LLC

7/28/21

CO-7-21-33211 00035 CORPORATE DRIVE DAT Electrical, LLCCommercial  6,500.00 ADD 12 KW GENERATOR ON ROOF 

FOR ALLERGY & ASTHMA OFFICE
7/29/21

CP-7-21-33055 00921 WHITE PLAINS Road Your Plumber, LLCCommercial Plumbing  6,000.00 PL ROUGH IN FOR NEW DINER. 

DRAINS & WATER LINES ONLY. NO

GAS LINES

7/12/21

D-7-21-33139 00071 COLONIAL DRIVE GRILLO INDUSTRIESDemolition  8,900.00 DEMO INGROUND POOL & FILL TO 

CODE
7/21/21

D-7-21-33161 00018 WAKELEY STREET Fer-Nap IncDemolition  3,500.00 DEMO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE , 

BREEZEWAY & 1 CAR GARAGE
7/26/21

E-7-21-33001 00653 ORCHARD STREET ALEX CACERASElectrical  5,100.00 WIRE KITCHEN RENO LIGHTS , 

RECEPTS, OUTLETS
7/1/21

E-7-21-33002 00040 GLENBROOK ROAD ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF 

FFLD COUNTY

Electrical  2,209.00 SERVICE UPGRADE 100 TO 200 AMPS 

UI# 233585
7/1/21

E-7-21-33004 00058 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD AC & SONS ELECTRICElectrical  1,600.00 rewire 2 bathrms on 2nd fl and

relocate switches
7/1/21

E-7-21-33010 00072 PEMBERTON DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  5,500.00 elec for 2 bathrooms & kitchen & basic 

home upgrades.
7/1/21
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E-7-21-33014 00244 TELLER ROAD DARRELL MICHALEKElectrical  54,800.00 install 48 roof mounted solar panels & 4 

energy storage systems

need UI#

7/1/21

E-7-21-33025 00021 SUNNYCREST ROAD Coupland Electric IncElectrical  4,600.00 WIRE BASEMENT OUTLETS, 

RECESSED & CLOSET LIGHTS TO 

CODE

7/6/21

E-7-21-33031 04291 MADISON AVENUE SUNRUNElectrical  12,917.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 23 

PANELS 8.28 KW UI# 234191
7/7/21

E-7-21-33033 00009 FLORAL LANE SUNRUNElectrical  16,848.00 INSTALL ROOFTOP SOLAR 30 PANELS 

10.8 KW UI# 233179
7/7/21

E-7-21-33035 00029 CLEMENS AVENUE SUNRUNElectrical  8,986.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 16 

PANELS 5.76 KW Ui# 233767
7/7/21

E-7-21-33037 00024 GLENARDEN ROAD SUNRUNElectrical  35,942.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 64 

PANELS 23.04 KW
7/7/21

E-7-21-33039 00030 VIXEN ROAD CENTURION SOLAR ENERGYElectrical  13,607.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 36 

PANELS 12.08 KW NEED UI#
7/7/21

E-7-21-33041 00019 JEROME AVENUE Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  500.00 WIRE AG POOL TO CODE7/8/21

E-7-21-33042 00028 GREENWOOD DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  1,000.00 LIGHTS AND OUTLETS FOR NEW 

PORCH AND DECK
7/8/21

E-7-21-33044 00019 LINCOLN STREET JAMES DECAVAElectrical  2,500.00 SERVICE UPGRADE TO 200 AMPS 

AND PORTABLE GEN UI# 233924
7/9/21

E-7-21-33045 00489 BOOTH HILL ROAD JAMES DECAVAElectrical  2,500.00 UPGRADE SERVICE TO 200 AMPS 

UI#233788
7/9/21

E-7-21-33046 00063 OXEN HILL ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  400.00 WIRE ABOVE GROUND POOL TO 

CODE
7/9/21

E-7-21-33048 00107 PAUGUSETT CIRCLE Bend Michael SantoianniElectrical  500.00 BASEMENT BDRM WIRING TO CODE7/9/21

E-7-21-33052 00049 FIELDCREST DRIVE ANTHONY ESPOSITOElectrical  56,280.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 42 

PANELS 14.07 KE NEED UI#
7/9/21

E-7-21-33056 00016 GREEN ACRES LANE PROFESSIONAL ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES LLC

Electrical  750.00 RUN CIRCUIT FOR WALK IN TUB- TO

REPLACE EXISTING TUB 2ND FL BATH
7/12/21
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E-7-21-33058 00244 STROBEL ROAD JAMES DECAVAElectrical  1,000.00 EXTERIOR CONDUIT & CIRCUIT FOR 

GRINDER SEWER PUMP. 240 V 

CIRCUIT & UNIT WIRING

7/12/21

E-7-21-33060 00220 ALGONQUIN TRAIL Champion ElectricElectrical  500.00 PRIOR TO PERMIT INSTALL 2 FAULT 

CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND 1 FAULT 

FOR CEILING  LIGHT CIRCUIT BRKR

7/12/21

E-7-21-33067 00109 GILBERT DRIVE Abate Electric, IncElectrical  3,000.00 REWIRE KITCHEN & WIRE 2 BEDRMS 

& BATH IN BASEMENT
7/12/21

E-7-21-33072 00386 SHELTON ROAD Abate Electric, IncElectrical  1,700.00 SERVICE UPGRADE 100 AMPS 

UI# 234125
7/12/21

E-7-21-33073 00007 JUNIPER RIDGE ROAD SHAWN A PALMERElectrical  1,000.00 WIRE AG POOL W / TRENCH7/12/21

E-7-21-33074 06763 MAIN STREET SDC Electrical ServiceElectrical  10,000.00 WIRE ADDITION 2 BDRMS &  2 BATHS

KITCHEN & GARAGE.
7/12/21

E-7-21-33080 00019 SPLIT ROCK ROAD ROBERT PIROElectrical  1,000.00 WIRE CENTRAL AC 1 AIR HANDLER &

1 CONDENSER
7/16/21

E-7-21-33082 00044 OLD SAWMILL ROAD SMART ELECTRICAL 

SOLUTIONS LLC

Electrical  1,200.00 replace meter & ground rod & riser

ui# 234393
7/16/21

E-7-21-33083 00049 OWL HILL Trail Premier Electric Co. Inc.Electrical  1,500.00 WIRE AG POOL & BONDING7/16/21

E-7-21-33085 00036 CRAIG LANE MICHAEL MCCARTHYElectrical  8,000.00 REWIRE KITCHEN TO CODE RECESS

LIGHTS WIRE PARTIAL BASEMENT
7/16/21

E-7-21-33095 00029 WESTFIELD DRIVE CHRISTOPHER MUNOZElectrical  2,500.00 UPGRADE SERVICE 100 TO 200 AMP 

O/H UI# 234410
7/19/21

E-7-21-33097 00037 ROCKY HILL TERRACE JEFFREY MARINELLOElectrical  28,488.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 35 

PANELS 13.35 KW UI# 234314
7/19/21

E-7-21-33099 00048 BAILEY STREET JOHN CATALDOElectrical  1,000.00 WIRE NEW A/C7/19/21

E-7-21-33101 00035 BROOKSIDE DRIVE Ray PotkayElectrical  1,000.00 WIRE AGPOOL TO CODE7/19/21

E-7-21-33105 00055 RIDGEVIEW Avenue Wilson VelezElectrical  5,000.00 FINISH WIRING ROUGHED IN BY 

PREVIOUS ELECTRICIAN
7/20/21
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E-7-21-33114 00005 OLD OAK ROAD JAMES DECAVAElectrical  2,500.00 SERVICE UPGRADE 200 AMPS UI# 

234552
7/20/21

E-7-21-33116 00689 ORCHARD STREET Matthew ThelenElectrical  2,000.00 SERVICE UPGRADE OH 100 TO 200 

AMPS UI# 234532
7/20/21

E-7-21-33117 00032 ORIOLE LANE VENORA ELECTRICElectrical  700.00 WIRING FOR MINI SPLIT SYSTEM (SEE 

HVAC 2021-322)
7/21/21

E-7-21-33119 00084 BLACKHOUSE ROAD ANTHONY ESPOSITOElectrical  40,200.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 30 

PANELS 10.05 KW NEED UI#
7/21/21

E-7-21-33121 00034 WINSLOW ROAD ERIC R SMITHElectrical  1,900.00 SERVICE UPGRADE TO 200 AMPS 

UI# 233598
7/21/21

E-7-21-33124 00046 YORKTOWN CIRCLE Michael MossElectrical  2,500.00 ELEC FOR KITCHEN RENOVATIONS7/21/21

E-7-21-33130 00050 YORKTOWN CIRCLE KEVIN ALVES ELECTRICElectrical  8,000.00 WIRE 22 KW WHOLE HOUSE

GENERATOR
7/21/21

E-7-21-33133 00024 INDIAN ROAD ENLIGHT ENERGYElectrical  5,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 72 

PANELS 25.92 KW UI# 234273
7/21/21

E-7-21-33135 00016 RUTH STREET RON RIFKINElectrical  1,500.00 CHECKING ELEC WORK DONE 483 S F 

AREA OF BSMNT & ELEC HEATER IN 

SUNRM.

7/21/21

E-7-21-33143 00049 WOODMERE Drive Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  800.00 INSTALL BLOWER FOR STOVE7/22/21

E-7-21-33151 00048 RIDGEVIEW Avenue ARNOLD GOLDBERGElectrical  3,000.00 WIREMASTER SUITE & BATH,  

SMOKES & EXHAUST FAN
7/22/21

E-7-21-33153 00006 LYNNBROOK ROAD JEAN LECONTEElectrical  2,200.00 WIRE POOL TO CODE & HEATER7/23/21

E-7-21-33160 00042 LOBSTERBACK ROAD EARTHLIGHT TECHElectrical  40,640.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 42 

PANELS 16.50 KW NEED UI#
7/23/21

E-7-21-33162 00049 GLENARDEN ROAD Wicks ElectricElectrical  3,500.00 WIRE POOL TO CODE, ADD LIGHTS, 

WIRE HEATER
7/26/21

E-7-21-33165 00024 HIGHWOOD PLACE DARRELL MICHALEKElectrical  2,227.00 WIRE ADDED ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 

4 PANELS NEED UI#
7/26/21
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E-7-21-33168 04865 MADISON AVENUE Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  500.00 WIRE NEW AC7/26/21

E-7-21-33170 05535 MAIN STREET CHRISTOPHER BELLEGARDEElectrical  3,800.00 WIRE NEW IG POOL7/27/21

E-7-21-33174 00101 GOLDEN HILL JAMES DECAVAElectrical  2,000.00 WIRE 3 SEASON RM 3 OUTLETS

NEW 15 AMP CIRCUIT COACH LIGHT
7/27/21

E-7-21-33175 00011 LYNWOOD DRIVE JAMES DECAVAElectrical  4,000.00 KITCHEN ,DINING RM REMODEL. NEW

RECESSED LIGHTS & SWITCH 

LOCATIONS.REUSE EXIST CIRCUIT

7/27/21

E-7-21-33178 00036 HIDDEN POND LANE Ray PotkayElectrical  600.00 2 disconnets need to repair AC 

condensers lockbox 3200 wire AC
7/27/21

E-7-21-33179 00007 CRESCENT LANE ANTHONY ESPOSITOElectrical  66,240.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 46 

PANELS 16.56 KW NEED UI#
7/27/21

E-7-21-33180 01934 HUNTINGTON TPKE CENTURION SOLAR ENERGYElectrical  1,800.00 replace service w/ new 200 amp OH

w/main lug meter box & 40 cir main

breaker panel. UI# 233071

7/27/21

E-7-21-33185 00031 ELBERTA AVENUE SUNRUNElectrical  8,986.00 INSTALL ROOFTOP SOLAR 16 PANELS 

5.76 KW UI# 233771
7/27/21

E-7-21-33189 00040 MALLETT DRIVE ROBERT PIROElectrical  3,500.00 1 AIR HANDLER & CONDENSER &

REVAMP SERVICE OH 200 AMP

UI# 234460

7/27/21

E-7-21-33193 06763 MAIN STREET ASIM ALIMIElectrical  6,500.00 ROUGHS FOR 2 FULL BATHS 1 SINK-

KITCHEN DW & REFRIG LINE, RUN 

GAS LINE FOR 1 STOVE & WH

7/27/21

E-7-21-33204 00018 CHERRYGATE LANE Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  800.00 REWORK WIRING FOR RENOS TO 

BTHRMS, CLOSET  & WIRE  BOILER
7/29/21

E-7-21-33208 00009 SALLYANN DRIVE PAUL LAMOUREUXElectrical  31,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 20 

PANELS 8.84 KW UI#234391
7/29/21

E-7-21-33214 00031 TASHUA LANE GLENN FORCELLINAElectrical  800.00 WIRE NEW AC7/29/21

E-7-21-33216 00044 SAMUEL STREET Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  1,500.00 WIRING FOR REMODEL OF 2ND FLR 

BTH, STUDY, LAUNDRY, 3 SEASON RM
7/30/21
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E-7-21-33222 00006 HILL CIRCLE JEFFREY MARINELLOElectrical  29,820.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 26 

PANELS 9.88 KW UI# NEEDED
7/30/21

E-7-21-33224 00071 COLONIAL DRIVE THOMAS MURPHYElectrical  500.00 ANY ELECTRICAL WORK REQUIRED 

TO REMOVE INGROUND POOL
7/30/21

E-7-21-33225 00036 CHERRYGATE LANE GARY TAKACSElectrical  4,150.00 WIRE MASTER SUITE7/30/21

E-7-21-33226 00155 KILLIAN AVENUE BRITE-RITE ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES

Electrical  800.00 WIRE NEW HVAC EQUIPMENT7/30/21

E-7-21-33228 00025 JERUSALEM HILL ROAD ANTHONY ESPOSITOElectrical  40,200.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 30 

PANELS 10.05 KW NEED UI#
7/30/21

FE-7-21-33081 00034 CHATHAM DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitFences  8,000.00 REPLACE POOL FENCE7/16/21

FO-7-21-33086 00034 WASHINGTON STREET Owner/Tenant PermitFoundations  10,000.00 FOUNDATION FOR FRONT PORTICO 

10'5" X 6' & GARAGE 22.25 X 52 ONLY

BANK BEING RETURNED BY BANK LJV 

8 2 21

7/19/21

H-7-21-33008 00035 LORMA Avenue OLSEN SERVICE AMERICAHVAC  21,000.00 2 zone lp gas furnace W/central AC

DV & Ductwork. No gaslines or LP tank

for new house.

7/1/21

H-7-21-33012 00072 PEMBERTON DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitHVAC  1,000.00 extend ductwork to kitchen & new bath7/1/21

H-7-21-33017 00018 GARNET ROAD TRI CITY HEATING & COOLINGHVAC  12,200.00 install suctless split heat pump w

2/heads
7/2/21

H-7-21-33018 00042 LARKSPUR DRIVE TRI CITY HEATING & COOLINGHVAC  6,300.00 replace AC condenser & coil7/2/21

H-7-21-33019 00197 STERLING ROAD TRI CITY HEATING & COOLINGHVAC  7,900.00 REPLACE AC CONDENSER & AIR

HANDLER
7/2/21

H-7-21-33020 00075 MEADOW ROAD WEST TRI CITY HEATING & COOLINGHVAC  7,200.00 RPLACE AC CONDENSER & COIL FOR

OVER GARAGE
7/2/21

H-7-21-33049 00107 PAUGUSETT CIRCLE Bend DAMION MEDWINTERHVAC  1,500.00 EXTEND EXISTING DUCTWORK TO 

BASEMENT BEDROOM
7/9/21

H-7-21-33053 00111 MERRIMAC DRIVE MAC AIR SYSTEMS LLCHVAC  8,000.00 REPLACE FURNACE & AC SYSTEM

WARM AIR & HWH
7/12/21
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H-7-21-33065 00546 EDISON ROAD  RURAL GAS COHVAC  4,700.00 REPLACE EXISTING 2.5 TON AC

CONDENSING,EVAPORATOR COIL &

LINE SET

7/12/21

H-7-21-33079 00092 MEADOW ROAD WEST MAC AIR SYSTEMS LLCHVAC  4,200.00 REPLACE GAS  FURNACE DV  95%7/14/21

H-7-21-33087 00003 CORNWALL LANE SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSHVAC  8,075.00 REPLACE CENTRAL AIR SYSTEM7/19/21

H-7-21-33088 00241 MAYFIELD DRIVE SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSHVAC  8,350.00 INSTALL REPLACEMENT FURNACE & 

A/C CONDENSER
7/19/21

H-7-21-33102 00020 BULLFROG LANE ONOFREO HOME COMFORTHVAC  7,526.00 INSTALL REPLACEMENT CENTRAL 

A/C SYSTEM
7/19/21

H-7-21-33109 00036 HIDDEN POND LANE Douglas DupuisHVAC  8,800.00 EXACT REPLACEMENT OF 2 AIR 

HANDLERS & 2 3.5 TON AC 

CONDENSERS

7/20/21

H-7-21-33110 00076 GOLDEN HILL 20/20 AIR MECHANICAL CORPHVAC  8,420.00 REPLACE EXISTING 4 TON AC 

SYSTEM
7/20/21

H-7-21-33112 00124 OAKRIDGE ROAD MARK ONOFRIOHVAC  20,900.00 INSTALL AHU 3 TON, ADD FAN COIL , 

AIR PURIFIER
7/20/21

H-7-21-33113 00187 OLD DIKE ROAD MARK ONOFRIOHVAC  14,313.00 REPLACE OIL FURNACE & ADD 3 TON 

HEAT PUMP
7/20/21

H-7-21-33146 00008 WOODCREST AVENUE TRI CITY HEATING & COOLINGHVAC  23,500.00 INSTALL NEW CENTRAL A/C 2ND FLR 

& 1ST FLOOR DUCTLESS SYSTEM
7/22/21

H-7-21-33147 00009 JUNIPER RIDGE ROAD DEAN RENDEHVAC  4,000.00 OIL TO LP GAS CONVERSION COMBI 

BOILER
7/22/21

H-7-21-33150 00048 RIDGEVIEW Avenue MATT ARENDHOLZHVAC  5,000.00 INSTALL DUCTLESS SPLIT IN MASTER 

BEDROOM
7/22/21

H-7-21-33166 04865 MADISON AVENUE Arlindo FrazaoHVAC  5,300.00 OIL TO GAS FURNACE D/V 90+ & NEW 

A/C
7/26/21

H-7-21-33172 00056 MACARTHUR ROAD TRI CITY HEATING & COOLINGHVAC  22,900.00 NSTALL NEW AC SYSTEM . NEEDS 

ELECTRIC PERMIT TO WIRE
7/27/21

H-7-21-33192 00014 PETTICOAT LANE SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSHVAC  7,450.00 REPLACE CENTRAL A/C SYSTEM7/27/21
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H-7-21-33197 00045 HORSESHOE DRIVE Standard OilHVAC  12,043.00 REPLACE OIL BOILER7/27/21

H-7-21-33199 00015 IRVING ROAD SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSHVAC  13,000.00 INSTALL 2 1/2 TON A/C SYSTEM7/27/21

H-7-21-33203 00018 CHERRYGATE LANE Owner/Tenant PermitHVAC  3,400.00 OIL TO PROPANE BOILER7/29/21

H-7-21-33213 00031 TASHUA LANE MAC AIR SYSTEMS LLCHVAC  10,000.00 INSTALL NEW A/C SYSTEM7/29/21

MI-7-21-33006 00034 ELBERTA AVENUE POWER HOME REMODELINGMiscellaneous  30,526.00 REMOVE & REPLACE VINYL SIDING

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
7/1/21

MI-7-21-33007 00007 ENDEAVOR STREET STARTER HOME 

IMPROVEMENTS LLC

Miscellaneous  21,000.00 STRIP & REPLACE VINYL SIDING AND

STRIP & REROOF
7/1/21

MI-7-21-33015 00081 ARDEN ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  6,754.00 REPLACEMENT OF 1 DOOR NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES
7/1/21

MI-7-21-33016 00018 BRANDY LANE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  11,273.00 INSTALL 1 DOOR NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES
7/1/21

MI-7-21-33022 00018 WILDWOOD DRIVE CONNECTICUT CELLAR DOOR 

LLC

Miscellaneous  12,108.00 REPLACE BILCO DOOR7/6/21

MI-7-21-33071 01708 HUNTINGTON TPKE Hannibal Construction Co., LLCMiscellaneous  19,800.00 STRIP & RE ROOF7/12/21

MI-7-21-33103 00025 BULLFROG LANE POWER HOME REMODELINGMiscellaneous  42,400.00 REPLACE VINYL SIDING NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES
7/19/21

MI-7-21-33104 00022 CANTERBURY LANE Fairfield County Exteriors, LLCMiscellaneous  18,500.00 REPLACE VINYL SIDING NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES
7/19/21

MI-7-21-33115 00011 OLD SAWMILL ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitMiscellaneous  3,000.00 INSTALL GENERATOR7/20/21

MI-7-21-33126 00660 TASHUA ROAD Valley Roofing & Siding Inc.Miscellaneous  35,000.00 VINYL SIDING7/21/21

MI-7-21-33129 00050 YORKTOWN CIRCLE KEVIN ALVES ELECTRICMiscellaneous  2,600.00 INSTALL 22 KW WHOLE  HOUSE

GENERATOR
7/21/21

MI-7-21-33138 00106 BEARDSLEY PKWY RICKS MAIN ROOFING LTDMiscellaneous  6,990.00 STRIP & REROOF GARAGE NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES
7/21/21
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MI-7-21-33144 00021 BROOKHEDGE ROAD STONYBROOK REMODELINGMiscellaneous  24,000.00 INSTALL NEW VINYL SIDING7/22/21

MI-7-21-33173 00018 ISINGLASS TERRACE VINYL SIDING CO. LLCMiscellaneous  29,850.00 wood to asphalt roof7/27/21

MI-7-21-33183 00056 HEMLOCK TRAIL BROWN ROOFING CO INCMiscellaneous  25,700.00 REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING

SIDING
7/27/21

MI-7-21-33184 00036 LINLEY ROAD POWER HOME REMODELINGMiscellaneous  28,500.00 STRIP AND REOOF7/27/21

MI-7-21-33186 00036 MANOR DRIVE POWER HOME REMODELINGMiscellaneous  6,612.00 REMOVE & REPLACE 1 BAY WINDOW.

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGE. MEET 

EGRESS

7/27/21

MI-7-21-33188 00012 MERRILL ROAD POWER HOME REMODELINGMiscellaneous  31,075.00 STRIP & REROOF W/50 YR GAF

SHINGLE
7/27/21

NR-7-21-33029 00009 BEAR BROOK Road TICE BROS BLD. & DEV. LLCNew Residences  475,000.00 NEW SF RES, 4 BDRMS,41/2 BTHS,  

LAUNDR, 3 CAR GAR, BSMNT 

PLYRM/FULL BTH/BAR, 18 X 16 

COVERED DECK W/ WRAP AROUND

7/7/21

P-7-21-33000 00653 ORCHARD STREET Frederick A Nadile PlPlumbing  2,100.00 PLUMBING FOR KITCHEN RENO, 

ADJUST GAS LINE
7/1/21

P-7-21-33005 00011 CLASSIC DRIVE Standard OilPlumbing  4,021.00 REPLACE 275 GALLON OIL TANK IN

BASEMENT
7/1/21

P-7-21-33009 00025 OVER HILL DRIVE PIONEER GASPlumbing  1,500.00 1" POLY UG  TO POOL HEATER 

CAUTION TAPE &TRACER WIRE IN

TRENCH

7/1/21

P-7-21-33011 00072 PEMBERTON DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  3,500.00 pl for 2 bathrooms & kitchen & basic 

home upgrades.
7/1/21

P-7-21-33023 00021 SUNNYCREST ROAD MVP PLUMBING & HEATING 

LLC

Plumbing  2,500.00 PLUMBING FOR Basement , WATER 

AND GAS LINES
7/6/21

P-7-21-33024 00027 COVENTRY LANE MVP PLUMBING & HEATING 

LLC

Plumbing  1,500.00 RUN GAS LINE TO POOL HEATER7/6/21

P-7-21-33026 00058 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD Michael PickeringPlumbing  4,600.00 RELOCATE FIXTURES FOR 2 

BATHROOM RENOS
7/6/21

P-7-21-33043 05535 MAIN STREET MARCELO ASSISPlumbing  3,500.00 GAS LINE TO POOL HEATER7/9/21
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P-7-21-33054 00111 MERRIMAC DRIVE Davis Plumbing & HeatingPlumbing  1,360.00 REPLACE 50 GAL HWH GAS7/12/21

P-7-21-33063 00037 HILLTOP DRIVE AUTOMATIC RAINPlumbing  3,500.00 INSTALL UG SPRINKLER SYSTEM7/12/21

P-7-21-33064 00009 CROMWELL ROAD TOTAL MECHANICAL SYSTEMPlumbing  20,178.00 1st fl tub to tub bathrm remodel. no

structural changes,replace existing w/

acrylic tub walls & temp valve& floor

7/12/21

P-7-21-33068 00109 GILBERT DRIVE Your Plumber, LLCPlumbing  4,000.00 1st fl fixtures in same location. 2nd fl 

new. install gas line for propane .

basement bath & UG plumbing

7/12/21

P-7-21-33069 02945 HUNTINGTON ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  2,000.00 INTERIOR PLUMBING TO CONNECT 

TO SEWER
7/12/21

P-7-21-33070 00031 HAWTHORNE RIDGE CIRCLE TOTAL MECHANICAL SYSTEMPlumbing  15,012.00 1st fl tub to shower remodel no structural 

changes replace existing tub

& wall w showerpan luxstone walls& valve

7/12/21

P-7-21-33075 00031 JOG HILL ROAD SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSPlumbing  3,495.00 REPLACE 275 GAL OIL TANK IN 

BASEMENT SAME LOCATION
7/12/21

P-7-21-33076 00007 ROUND RIDGE TRAIL SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSPlumbing  3,100.00 REPLACE 275 GAL OIL TANK IN

IN BASEMENT. SAME LOCATION
7/12/21

P-7-21-33089 00100 ASCOLESE ROAD BENJAMIN DAVISPlumbing  3,000.00 PLUMBING FOR BATHROOM 

REMODEL
7/19/21

P-7-21-33107 00036 CHERRYGATE LANE P.C.S. PLUMBING&HEATING 

LLC

Plumbing  5,000.00 SUPPLY & ROUGH PLUMBING FOR 

ATTIC BATHROOM, CONNECT 

BASEBOARD LOOP

7/20/21

P-7-21-33111 00011 LYNWOOD DRIVE JAMES R OBRIEN IIIPlumbing  1,000.00 connect new kitchen sink  DW & 

icemaker.
7/20/21

P-7-21-33120 00386 SHELTON ROAD Your Plumber, LLCPlumbing  2,200.00 INSTALL NEW 40 GAL POWER VENT 

WATER HEATER- REPLACE EXISTING
7/21/21

P-7-21-33125 00046 YORKTOWN CIRCLE JAMES R OBRIEN IIIPlumbing  3,000.00 PL FOR KITCHEN RENOVATION SINK 

FAUCET & APPLIANCES
7/21/21
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P-7-21-33127 00010 WILLOW LANE SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSPlumbing  1,975.00 INSTALL 500 GAL AG LP GAS TANK 

W/GAS LINES TO GRILL & 

GENERATOR.

TRENCH & GENERATOR BY OTHERS

7/21/21

P-7-21-33131 00050 YORKTOWN CIRCLE PLUMB PERFECTION LLCPlumbing  1,600.00 run new trac pipe gas line from

meter across garage to new generator
7/21/21

P-7-21-33136 00016 RUTH STREET NICHOLAS JOHNSONPlumbing  200.00 laundry sink install in bsmnt done prior 

to permit
7/14/21

P-7-21-33141 00036 CRAIG LANE Arch Fracker Mechanical Contr.Plumbing  4,800.00 PLUMBING FOR BATHRM, LAUNDRY & 

KITCHEN SINK
7/21/21

P-7-21-33142 00335 BOOTH HILL ROAD EDMUND MACKEYPlumbing  628.00 PLACE 1- 120 GAL LP TANK AT REAR 

OF HOME & RUN LINE TO 

GENERATOR

7/22/21

P-7-21-33148 00009 JUNIPER RIDGE ROAD DEAN RENDEPlumbing  800.00 RUN GAS LINE TO BOILER FROM LP 

TANK - TANKS BY OTHERS
7/22/21

P-7-21-33149 00048 RIDGEVIEW Avenue LEONARD GOLDBERGPlumbing  7,000.00 PLUMBING FOR NEW  BATHROOM7/22/21

P-7-21-33154 00048 RIDGEVIEW Avenue LEONARD GOLDBERGPlumbing  800.00 RUN GAS LINE TO HVAC7/23/21

P-7-21-33158 00011 ELMWOOD AVENUE Your Plumber, LLCPlumbing  800.00 PLUMBING FOR SINK, GAS LINE TO 

STOVE & DRYER
7/23/21

P-7-21-33167 04865 MADISON AVENUE Arlindo FrazaoPlumbing  2,000.00 RUN GAS LINE TO FURNACE, HWH & 

STOVE
7/26/21

P-7-21-33176 00176 FRESH MEADOW DRIVE Michael PickeringPlumbing  900.00 21' of 1" blk pipe from meter to the

generator
7/27/21

P-7-21-33181 00012 BAILEY STREET Standard OilPlumbing  2,900.00 REPLACEMENT  275 GALLON OIL 

TANK IN BASEMENT
7/27/21

P-7-21-33187 00014 HILLCREST ROAD COMPLETE TANK LLCPlumbing  1,200.00 INSTALL 140 GALLON OIL TANK IN 

BASEMENT
7/27/21

P-7-21-33195 00035 SHERMAN AVENUE BRANDT R SCIPION PL. & HTGPlumbing  7,000.00 PLUMBING FOR EXIST  FULL BTH, 

ADDING FULL BTH, KIT RENO
7/27/21

P-7-21-33202 00018 CHERRYGATE LANE Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  1,000.00 PLUMBING FOR RENO TO BATHS, 

LINE TO BOILER
7/29/21
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P-7-21-33205 00018 CHERRYGATE LANE PIONEER GASPlumbing  400.00 SET 3 PROPANE TANKS  TO FEED 

NEW BOILER
7/29/21

P-7-21-33209 00010 BAYBERRY LANE JACOB PL. & HTG & DRAINSPlumbing  3,000.00 REPAIR BROKEN SEWER PIPE 

OUTSIDE RT SIDE OF HOUSE
7/29/21

P-7-21-33218 00535 WHITNEY AVENUE Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  800.00 PL FOR 1ST FL BATH REMODEL 

SAME LOCATIONS. TILE SHOWER 

AREA & BATH FLOOR

7/30/21

P-7-21-33219 00044 SAMUEL STREET TONY'S PLUMBING & HTG LLCPlumbing  2,000.00 REMODEL BATH, ADD W/D, EXTEND 

GAS PIPE TO DRYER
7/30/21

P-7-21-33223 00067 HERITAGE DRIVE Jack Goncalves, LLCPlumbing  800.00 RUN GAS LINE FROM METER TO 

POOL
7/30/21

RR-7-21-32999 00653 ORCHARD STREET WESTVIEW ELECTRIC LLCResidential Renovation  10,000.00 KITCHEN RENO NO STRUCTURAL 

WORK
7/1/21

RR-7-21-33003 00037 ENDEAVOR STREET J&J COMPLETE HOME 

REMODEL LLC

Residential Renovation  25,000.00 REMODEL FULL BATH & ADD FULL 

BATH
7/1/21

RR-7-21-33028 00109 GILBERT DRIVE KALMAR CORPResidential Renovation  55,000.00 FINISH LOWER LEVEL BEDROOM, 2 

OFRFICES, PLAYRM,LAUNDRY , 

REPLACE KIT CABINETS & Counter 

tops

7/7/21

RR-7-21-33047 00107 PAUGUSETT CIRCLE Bend Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  10,260.00 PRIOR TO PERMIT BEDROOM ON 

BACK HALF OF GARAGE 19 X 18
7/9/21

RR-7-21-33059 00220 ALGONQUIN TRAIL Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  7,500.00 PRE 2005 TANDEM GARAGE WAS

DIVIDED INTO LIV SPACE W /ADDED 

DOOR TO INTERIOR

7/12/21

RR-7-21-33062 00011 LYNWOOD DRIVE MICHAEL MONTANAROResidential Renovation  40,000.00 KITCHEN REMODEL REMOVE 2 

BEARING WALLS. NEW MOLDINGS &

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR DOORS.

7/12/21

RR-7-21-33084 00036 CRAIG LANE Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  15,000.00 KITCHEN REMODEL & LOWER LEVEL

FINISHED ROOM
7/16/21

RR-7-21-33106 00036 CHERRYGATE LANE 3D HOMES DESIGN SERVICES 

LLC

Residential Renovation  36,000.00 ATTIC REMODEL TO INCLUDE 

BEDROOM, FULL BATH & STORAGE
7/20/21
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RR-7-21-33122 00033 TUDOR LANE PRC ASSOCIATES LLCResidential Renovation  40,000.00 KITCHEN REMODEL REPLACE 

KITCHEN

WINDOW AND DOOR

7/21/21

RR-7-21-33123 00046 YORKTOWN CIRCLE Henry Showah ConstructionResidential Renovation  21,500.00 KITCHEN RENOVATIONS & INSTALL 

NEW SLIDER  & WINDOWS
7/21/21

RR-7-21-33134 00016 RUTH STREET Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  14,500.00 493 SF AREA OF BSMNT FIN FOR 

PLAYRM & LAUNDRY. NO BEDROOM.

DONE PRIOR TO PERMIT

7/21/21

RR-7-21-33155 00029 OWL HILL TRAIL Baybrook Remodelers, Inc.Residential Renovation  25,000.00 KITCHEN REMODEL, 2 EXTERIOR  & 

16 INTERIOR DOORS NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES

7/23/21

RR-7-21-33157 00011 ELMWOOD AVENUE Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  2,200.00 CONVERT INTERIOR SPACE ON REAR 

OF 1ST FLR TO IN LAW APARTMENT
7/23/21

RR-7-21-33171 00102 MAYFIELD DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  10,000.00 REMODEL 1ST FL BATH,NEW VANITY 

SHOWER &  FLOOR
7/27/21

RR-7-21-33201 00018 CHERRYGATE LANE Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  3,400.00 MAKE KIT BTH 1/2 BTH & USE ADDED 

SPACE FOR PANTRY, CONVERT 2ND 

FLR FULL BTH IN BEDRM TO CLOSET

7/29/21

RR-7-21-33217 00535 WHITNEY AVENUE MCM BUILDERSResidential Renovation  8,000.00 BATHROOM REMODEL. REMOVE 

SINGLE PANE WINDOW & INSTALL

THERMO PANE WINDOW

7/30/21

RR-7-21-33220 00077 WOODHAVEN DRIVE Breakwater Renovation & Design 

LLC

Residential Renovation  12,500.00 REMOVE  WALL BTW LIT & LVRM, 

INSTALL BEAM, RENO KIT, ADD 

ISLAND, CABINETS

7/30/21

SI-7-21-33057 00037 MONROE Turnpike ABC SIGN CORPORATIONSigns  4,000.00 2 SIGNS NON ILLUMINATED LETTERS

ON A PANEL 2 EACH 56.5 SF FOR

A TO Z PET

7/12/21

SI-7-21-33140 00100 CORPORATE DRIVE ABC SIGN CORPORATIONSigns  9,900.00 INSTALL 60 X 85 DOUBLE FACED 

ILLUMINATED GROUND SIGN
7/21/21

SO-7-21-33013 00244 TELLER ROAD TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS  

INC

Solar System  11,500.00 install 48 roof mounted solar panels & 4 

energy storage systems
7/1/21

SO-7-21-33030 04291 MADISON AVENUE SUNRUN INSTALLATION 

SERVICES INC

Solar System  3,230.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 23 

PANELS 8.28 KW
7/7/21
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SO-7-21-33032 00009 FLORAL LANE SUNRUN INSTALLATION 

SERVICES INC

Solar System  14,212.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 30 

PANELS 10.8 KW NO ENG
7/7/21

SO-7-21-33034 00029 CLEMENS AVENUE SUNRUN INSTALLATION 

SERVICES INC

Solar System  7,246.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 16 

PANELS 5.75 KW NO ENG
7/7/21

SO-7-21-33036 00024 GLENARDEN ROAD SUNRUN INSTALLATION 

SERVICES INC

Solar System  8,986.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 64 

PANELS 23.04 KW
7/7/21

SO-7-21-33038 00030 VIXEN ROAD CENTURION SOLAR ENERGYSolar System  31,750.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 36 

PANELS 12.08 KW NO ENG
7/7/21

SO-7-21-33051 00049 FIELDCREST DRIVE POSIGEN CT LLCSolar System  5,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 42 

PANELS 14.07 KW
7/9/21

SO-7-21-33096 00037 ROCKY HILL TERRACE PRO CUSTOM SOLAR DBA 

MOMENTUM  SOLAR

Solar System  12,209.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 35 

PANELS 13.3 KW
7/19/21

SO-7-21-33118 00084 BLACKHOUSE ROAD POSIGEN CT LLCSolar System  5,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 30 

PANELS 10.05 KW
7/21/21

SO-7-21-33132 00024 INDIAN ROAD SAVKAT INCSolar System  52,024.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 

25.92 KW
7/21/21

SO-7-21-33159 00042 LOBSTERBACK ROAD EARTHLIGHT TECHNOLOGIES 

LLC

Solar System  10,160.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 47 

PANELS 16.50 KW ENG  ON R-3
7/23/21

SO-7-21-33164 00024 HIGHWOOD PLACE TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS  

INC

Solar System  958.00 INSTALL ADDITIONAL ROOF 

MOUNTED  SOLAR 4 PANELS 1.36 KW
7/26/21

SO-7-21-33177 00007 CRESCENT LANE POSIGEN CT LLCSolar System  5,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 46 

PANELS 16.56 KW NO ENG
7/27/21

SO-7-21-33182 00031 ELBERTA AVENUE SUNRUN INSTALLATION 

SERVICES INC

Solar System  7,500.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 16 

PANELS 5/76 KW NO ENG
7/27/21

SO-7-21-33207 00009 SALLYANN DRIVE TRINITY HEATING & AIR/ 

SOLAR

Solar System  13,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 20 

PANELS 8.84 KW NO ENG
7/29/21

SO-7-21-33221 00006 HILL CIRCLE PRO CUSTOM SOLAR DBA 

MOMENTUM  SOLAR

Solar System  12,780.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 37 

PANELS 14.06 KW
7/30/21

SO-7-21-33227 00025 JERUSALEM HILL ROAD POSIGEN CT LLCSolar System  5,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 30 

PANELS 10.05 KW NO ENG
7/30/21
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SP-7-21-33040 00019 JEROME AVENUE Owner/Tenant PermitSwimming Pools  4,000.00 INSTALL 24' ROUND AG POOL7/8/21

SP-7-21-33066 00418 ERWIN STREET PROSPECT POOLS LLCSwimming Pools  24,000.00 INSTALL 14X18 IG POOL STEEL 

WALLS

VINYL LINER. FENCE EXISTS - TO BE

CODE COMPLIANT

7/12/21

SP-7-21-33077 00066 ROLLING WOOD DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitSwimming Pools  6,700.00 18 x 33 AG POOL SAME LOCATION AS 

EXISTING POOL
7/12/21

SP-7-21-33078 00008 REBECCA STREET Owner/Tenant PermitSwimming Pools  7,200.00 INSTALL AG POOL 24 ' ROUND7/13/21

SP-7-21-33128 00004 SQUIRE COURT LGB INCSwimming Pools  68,000.00 BUILD 20 X 40 RECTANGLE STEEL 

WALL  VINYL LINED IG POOL
7/21/21

SP-7-21-33190 00014 MULBERRY STREET ZACKS  POOL INSTALLATIONSwimming Pools  1,800.00 INSTALL 27' AGPOOL BACK OF HOUSE 

TO CODE
7/27/21

SP-7-21-33198 00795 WHITE PLAINS ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitSwimming Pools  5,000.00 INSTALL 24' X 52" HIGH POOL7/27/21

WS-7-21-33156 00070 MERRIMAC DRIVE FIREPLACE ETC LLCStoves  6,600.00 INSTALL GAS FIREPLACE (PTP)7/23/21
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